
jet softdrop mass (GeV)50 100 150 200 250

E
ve

nt
s 

/ (
 5

 G
eV

 )

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

  (13 TeV)-135.9 fb

CMS
Preliminary

ττ qq→ VH →X 

, HPτ1l,1

LSB VSR HSR HSB

Data
V+jets
, t+Xtt

Bkg. unc.

jet softdrop mass (GeV)
50 100 150 200 250

σ
)/

bk
g

-N
da

ta
(N

4−
2−
0
2
4 /ndf = 24.8/422χ

 (GeV)Xm1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

E
ve

nt
s 

/ (
 1

00
 G

eV
 )

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

310

  (13 TeV)-135.9 fb

CMS
Preliminary

ττ qq→ VH →X 

, HP, sidebands regionτ1l,1

Data
V+jets
, t+Xtt

Bkg. unc.

 (GeV)Xm
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

σ
)/

bk
g

-N
da

ta
(N

4−
2−
0
2
4 /ndf = 9.0/292χ


